2010 - RESOLUTION - ARRA Florida Forest Health Improvement Initiative grant - (2)

Draft Grant Memo of Agreement 1-26-10

C-6 Signed Cover Memo

Attachments:

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES TO APPLY FOR 

A GRANT THROUGH THE 2009-2011 FOREST HEALTH IMPROVEMENT 

INITIATIVE GRANT PROGRAM IN SUM OF TWENTY-FOUR THOUSAND 

DOLLARS ($24,000.00) FOR THE PURPOSE OF TRIMMING STREET TREES; 

AND FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A GRANT 

MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF 

AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.

This Matter was adopted by Resolution Number 2010-25  on the Consent Agenda.